PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5341132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZUHIRO FUTAMURA	01/18/2019
SHINSUKE SHIMAHASHI	12/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME, NAKAHARA-KU	
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7130603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129408800

Email: nycuspto@tenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE
Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR IP DEPT

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FUJH21096(100792-00588)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMSON HELFGOTT	
SIGNATURE:	/Samson Helfgott/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FUJH21096assignmentandaffidavit#page1.tif source=FUJH21096assignmentandaffidavit#page2.tif

PATENT 505294355 REEL: 048125 FRAME: 0062

Attorney Docket No.: FUJH 21,096

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Kazuhiro FUTAMURA and Shinsuke SHIMAHASHI, the named inventors in U.S.

polication No.: 10/817.410 filed on March 30, 2004, for RADIO EQUIPMENT

COMMUNICATABLE IN TWO FREQUENCY BANDS AND METHOD FOR

GENERATING LOCAL OSCILLATOR SIGNAL IN RADIO EQUIPMENT, now U.S. Patent

No.: 7,130,603 issued October 31, 2006, hereby confirms, that on or about March 30, 2004, in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy

of which were acknowledged, we had assigned, conveyed, transferred, delivered, set over and

vested to and in FUHTSU LIMITED, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1,

Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan, its successors

and assigned, absolutely and forever, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention

listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United

States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions

thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained

in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating

thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to

recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or

otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and

maintain patents on said inventions.

Inventor: <u>Kazuhiro FUTAMURA</u>

inventor:

Shinsuke SHIMAHASHI

Signature:

re: Sig

Signature:

Shirraka Shirrahashi

Date:

Date:

December 26, 2018

US_137098040v1_099000-10001 12/18/2018 2.51 PM

Affidavit

I, the undersigned, on oath state that I am an authorized representative of <u>FUJITSU LIMITED</u> (hereinafter, THE "Company"), and do hereby declare that I am familiar with the Company's employment practices and employee understandings regarding the rights to patents developed by the employees during the course of their employment with the Company.

I further affirm that, in accordance with the above mentioned practices and understandings, an employee must execute an employment agreement affirming that any invention created by the employee within the scope of his/her employment with the Company belongs to the Company in accordance with the Company's Employment Regulations.

I declare that <u>Kazuhiro FUTAMURA</u> is an inventor of the invention filed in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/817410, and that the invention was created by Mr. Futamura within the scope of his employment with the Company, and would have assigned the invention to the Company at that time. I further declare that Mr. Futamura could not be found or reached after diligent effort for his execution of a confirmatory assignment of the patent No. 7,130,603 that issued on that application, consistent with the employment agreement that Mr. Futamura executed.

Accordingly, I affirm that the Company, <u>FUJITSU LIMITED</u>, is the rightful owner of the US Patent No. 7,130,603.

The above mentioned paragraphs are true to my knowledge.

This 18 day of January, 2019

(Signature)

Yasuhide KOBAYASHI Head of Intellectual Property Center Legal, Compliance & IP Unit

FUJITSU LIMITED

PATENT REEL: 048125 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 01/24/2019